M Series
Mandrel Sets
MLS-744 Mandrel Unit
9 Honing Units AK20-744UA through AK20-944UC
1 SL-30 Mandrel Rack
SLN-744 Stone Assortment consists of 12 each of the
following stones:
12 K20A413 Stones 12 K20J57 Stones

Stroke Honing® Tool, the followingTool DimensionsTable is provided.
Mandrel dimensions may be altered using common metal cutting tools.
HOW TO ORDER
To avoid errors use the Part Numbers and Descriptions given in the
Selection Guide.
EXAMPLE
Starting Diameter: .501 in. (12,73 mm)
Finish Diameter: .502 in. (12,75 mm)
Material: Cast Iron
Surface Finish Req: 32 µin Ra (0,8 µm Ra)
A. Using the tool dimension table, on the following pages to locate
the diameter range under which the tool you need will fall.
NOTE: In this example the tool falls into the
.499 - .502 in (12,68 - 12,75 mm) diameter range.
B. To purchase individual components, use the selection guide on
the following pages depending on the style mandrel - flat or round
- you need. Move horizontally across the table and select the
proper Abrasive Sleeve, Pilot, Pilot Foot and Mandrel (items 1 -4).
NOTE: In this example, we will order all
components for a complete tool:
Item 1 - Abrasive Sleeve 6HPH500D5
(We chose D5 - 220 grit)
Item 2 - Pilot 6HPH500P
Item 3 - Pilot Foot 6HPH500F
Item 4 - Mandrel 6HPHD7MR (round chucking shank)
NOTE: If a flat on the mandrel is required (item 4) you would order
6HPHD7MRRA9X as shown on page 108.
C. When entering the order for parts:
1. Use the Item Name used under the
Number Columns Headings in the
Selection Guide on the following pages.
(Items 1-4 used in step B above).
2. Use the Item Numbers listed under those Columns.
99www.sunnen.com
FINISHED DIAMETER TOOL RANGE
in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm
.249 - .252 6,325 - 6,401 10.63 269,9 2.625 66,68 0.375 9,525 3 76,2 1.375 34,925